# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRST Flatbed, Inc.		12/09/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CRST Malone, Inc.	
Street Address:	3930 16th Avenue SW	
City:	Cedar Rapids	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52404	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2609830	MALONE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (319)366-3668

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 319-366-7331

Email: trademarks@moyerbergman.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Krigaum
Address Line 1: 2720 First Avenue NE

Address Line 4: Cedar Rapids, IOWA 52402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Krigbaum
Signature:	/mjk/
Date:	03/18/2008

Total Attachments: 2

900101891

source=Certificate of Amendment CRST Malone#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0881 OP \$40.00 26098:

source=Certificate of Amendment CRST Malone#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0882



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CRST FLATBED, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CRST FLATBED, INC." TO "CRST MALONE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 1:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 2813059

0827421 8100 030801596

**REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0883** 

State of Delaware Secretally old S2000 12:02PM Division of Corporations Pelivered 01:44 PM 12/12/2003 FILED 01:44 PM 12/12/2003 V 030801596 - 0827421 FILE

NO.903 P.4

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

CRST Flatbed, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of CRST Flatbed, Inc., resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for the consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "1" so that as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: "The name of this corporation is: CRST Malone, Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held, upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by state were voted in favor of the amendment.

**THIRD:** That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

Wesley L. Brackey, Assistant Secretary Treasurer

F:\WP\TDB\CRST\CRST Flatbad, Inc\Articles of Armenimona doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0884

RECORDED: 03/18/2008